
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/17/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 933,189
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 979,848

3rd Payment 1,028,841
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 1,080,283
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 1,134,297
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,191,012
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 1,250,562

5 01/17/22 Mon $12,949,440 $54,071,749 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 1,313,091
6 01/19/22 Wed $17,118,378 $62,413,777 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 2.9% 17.9% 9th Payment 1,378,745
7 01/22/22 Sat $27,540,573 $75,834,686 $66,000,000 $46,100,000 1.433 4.6% 21.7% 10th Payment 1,447,682
8 01/24/22 Mon $13,208,429 $82,271,340 $75,000,000 $52,300,000 1.433 2.2% 23.4% 11th Payment 1,520,067
9 01/26/22 Wed $17,631,930 $90,863,628 $85,000,000 $59,300,000 1.433 3.0% 25.7% 12th Payment 1,596,070

10 01/29/22 Sat $29,134,897 $105,061,474 $94,000,000 $65,600,000 1.433 4.9% 29.3% 13th Payment 1,675,873
11 01/31/22 Mon $14,000,935 $111,884,327 $105,000,000 $73,300,000 1.433 2.4% 31.0% 14th Payment 1,759,667
12 02/02/22 Wed $18,513,526 $120,906,230 $106,000,000 $74,000,000 1.433 3.1% 33.1% 15th Payment 1,847,650
13 02/05/22 Sat $30,882,991 $135,955,947 $117,000,000 $81,600,000 1.433 5.1% 36.6% 16th Payment 1,940,033
14 02/07/22 Mon $15,844,578 $147,773,723 $126,000,000 $87,900,000 1.433 2.7% 38.3% 17th Payment 2,037,034
15 02/09/22 Wed $20,779,582 $156,708,820 $137,000,000 $95,600,000 1.433 3.5% 40.4% 18th Payment 2,138,886
16 02/12/22 Sat $32,905,827 $170,858,132 $147,000,000 $102,600,000 1.433 5.5% 43.7% 19th Payment 2,245,831
17 02/14/22 Mon $17,238,900 $178,270,758 $158,000,000 $110,300,000 1.433 2.9% 45.3% 20th Payment 2,358,122
18 02/16/22 Wed $21,737,520 $187,617,763 $169,000,000 $117,900,000 1.433 3.7% 47.3% 21st Payment 2,476,028
19 02/19/22 Sat $34,386,589 $202,403,794 $180,000,000 $125,600,000 1.433 5.7% 50.3% 22nd Payment 2,599,830
20 02/21/22 Mon $17,238,900 $209,816,419 $0 1.433 2.9% 51.8% 23rd Payment 2,729,821
21 02/23/22 Wed $21,737,520 $219,163,425 $0 1.433 3.7% 53.5% 24th Payment 2,866,312
22 02/26/22 Sat $34,386,589 $233,949,455 $0 1.433 5.7% 56.2% 25th Payment 3,009,628
23 02/28/22 Mon $17,238,900 $241,362,081 $0 1.433 2.9% 57.5% 26th Payment 3,160,109
24 03/02/22 Wed $21,737,520 $250,709,087 $0 1.433 3.7% 59.0% 27th Payment 3,318,115
25 03/05/22 Sat $34,386,589 $265,495,117 $0 1.433 5.7% 61.4% 28th Payment 3,484,020
26 03/07/22 Mon $17,238,900 $272,907,743 $0 1.433 2.9% 62.5% 29th Payment 3,658,221
27 03/09/22 Wed $21,737,520 $282,254,748 $1,815,000,000 $1,266,600,000 1.433 3.7% 63.9% 30th Payment 3,841,132
28 03/12/22 Sat $34,386,589 $297,040,779 $1,870,000,000 $1,305,000,000 1.433 5.7% 65.9% Total 62,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/17/2022


